## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 2

Article 10.

## OTHER AMENDMENTS TO THE PRINCIPAL ORDER

- 1. In Article 7(4) (making of rates) for "the" in the first place where it occurs substitute "a".
- **2.** In Article 8(1) (time of making of, determination of amount of, district rate) for "the" in the second place where it occurs substitute "a".
  - **3.** In Article 9(1) for "the" in the first and second places where it occurs substitute "a".
  - **4.** In Article 27 (reduction of regional rate on dwellings)—
    - (a) in paragraph (1) for "the" in the second place where it occurs substitute "a";
    - (b) in paragraph (6), in the definition of "the normal regional rate", for "the" in the fourth place where it occurs substitute "a".
- **5.** In Article 34(1) (payments to district councils on account of district rates) for "the" in the third place where it occurs substitute "a".
- **6.** In Article 50(3) (alteration in valuation lists by Commissioner) for ", (iv) or (v)" substitute "or (iv)".
- 7. In Article 52(6)(ii) (notices or statements served by Commissioner) after "appellant" insert "and if requested by the council to do so".
  - **8.** In Article 56(8) (service of certificates of alterations in valuation list)—
    - (a) omit sub-paragraph (a);
    - (b) in paragraph (b) at the end add "if requested by the council to do so".
- **9.** In paragraph 1 of Schedule 2 (definitions of industrial hereditaments) in the definition of "public supply undertaking" after "public, or" insert "for the treatment of sewage, or".